57th Annual Treasure Mountain Festival Franklin,

WV

September 18-21, 2025

"The Crown Jewel of Appalachia"

Flea Market Indoor Division

The Treasure Mountain Festival Association extends an invitation to you, or your organization, to participate as a Flea Market Indoor vendor in the 57^h annual festival to be held on September 18th thru the 21st, 2025, in Franklin, WV.

Please read the terms of participation carefully, fill in the application form completely and legibly, and mail it to the address indicated before the deadline.

2025 TMF Flea Market Hours

Thursday, September 18th, 8:00am till 8:00pm Friday, September 19th, 8:00am till 8:00pm Saturday, September 20th^t, 8:00am til 8:00pm Sunday, September 21st, 8:00 till 3:00pm

Terms of Participation

- 1. The deadline for the Flea Market application is August 1st, 2025. We will begin reviewing applications and assigning spaces, in the order that they are received.
- 2. The Flea Market will be held in the blue flea market building next to the TMF exhibit building.
- 3. Space size is limited to 12 by 13 feet, indoors on concrete(only)
- 4. Space cost is \$100.00 per space, for indoor spaces
- 5. The committee will place vendors to the best advantage of the show; however, we will make every effort to honor individual requests. The committee has the final word on all space assignments.
- 6. Vendors must set up on Thursday, between the hours of 8:00am and 8:00pm, and provide their own tables, chairs and power cords if needed.

Terms of Participation Continued

- 7. Security will be provided, and the building locked at night, however, the festival will not be held liable for any damage, loss or theft.
 - 8. Each booth must be manned during show hours by an applicant or designated representative.
- 9. Breakdown is at 3:00pm on Sunday afternoon. No one is allowed to break down before that time and doing so will forfeit future participation in the festival.
- 10. The committee reserves the right to refuse any application for any reason.
- 11. Selling or attempting to sell, or display items of vulgar or pornographic nature is strictly prohibited, as is selling or using poppers, laser pointers or laser lights, noise makers, fireworks, silly string, hair color aerosol, alcoholic drinks, illegal drugs, drug paraphernalia, and foul odor sprays. Anyone displaying or trying to sell these items will be asked to remove the items from the show immediately and will be asked to leave the show if uncooperative.
- 12. Sales of play guns, pistols, pellet guns, or any other device which shoots or ejects any type of projectile are strictly prohibited.
- 13. The committee and other TMF staff will not allow any type of abuse, including verbal against any member, volunteer or attendee. Anyone using profane language, alcohol, or illegal substances will be asked to leave. These are not permitted on festival grounds.
- 14. PETS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN BUILDINGS OR IN VENDOR SPACES, OR ON BUSES EXCEPT FOR APPROVED SERVICE ANIMALS.

For additional information contact Willard & Pam Jackson at 304-358-3543 Email at williejaksonjr@yahoo.com

Please send the signed application to:

Willard & Pam Jackson 3677 Dickenson Mountain Road Franklin, WV 26807

Make all checks or money orders to The Treasure Mountain Festival

Treasure Mountain Festival Indoor Flea Market Application

Name	C	of	Βι	isine	SS						
Address	5										
City							State		_ Zip		Contact
person	who	will	be	at	festiva						Telephone
						_Cellphone			Email Address (requi		
								URL of	your websi	ite or Faceb	ook page,
www.											
Type of	items t	o be s	old, u	ise b	ack if mo	ore space is r	needed				
Indicat	e the n	umber	of 12	2 by	13 Indoc		ı wish to rese	e same space a rve Ind		?	
	on-retu	rnable	e. By s	ignir				t accepted. If ave read ALL ၂			
Signatu	re							Date			

Make payments to The Treasure Mountain Festival Association.

See you at The Festival!!!